US ERA ARCHIVE DOCUMENT

RCRA REVISION CHECKLIST 118

Liquids in Landfills II 57 <u>FR</u> 54452-54461 November 18, 1992 (RCRA Cluster III, HSWA provisions)

			STATE ANALOG IS:		S:			
FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS	FEDERAL RCRA CITATION	ANALOGOUS STATE CITATION	EQUIV- ALENT	LESS STRIN- GENT	MORE STRIN- GENT	BROADER IN SCOPE		
PART 260 -	HAZARDOUS WASTE M	ANAGEMENT SYSTE	M: GE	NERA	 _			
SUBPART B - DEFINITIONS								
DEFINITIONS								
add "sorbent"	260.10							
	DARDS FOR OWNERS AN EATMENT, STORAGE, A			OOUS	WASTI	Ε		
	SUBPART B - GENERAL	FACILITY STANDARI	DS					
GENERAL WASTE ANA	LYSIS							
add new paragraph; procedures owner or operator will use to determine whether biodegradable sorbent has been added to waste in container	264.13(c)(3)							
SUBPART N - LANDFILLS								
SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS FOR BULK AND CONTAINERIZED LIQUIDS								
change "an absorbent" to "a sorbent"	264.314(a)(2)							
change "absorbents" to "sorbents"	264.314(b)							
change "absorbent" to	264 314(d)(1)(ji)							

CL118.14 - Revised: 7/28/93 Printed: 3/19/97

			STATE ANALOG IS:		S:	
FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS	FEDERAL RCRA CITATION	ANALOGOUS STATE CITATION	EQUIV- ALENT	LESS STRIN- GENT	MORE STRIN- GENT	BROADER IN SCOPE
redesignate old 264.314(e) as 264.314(f); add new paragraph requiring that sorbents, used to treat free liquids disposed in landfills, must be nonbiodegradable; definition of nonbiodegradable sorbents	264.314(e)					
	264.314(e)(1)					
	264.314(e)(1)(i)					
nonbiodegradable	264.314(e)(1)(ii)					
sorbents	264.314(e)(1)(iii)					
	264.314(e)(2)					
tests for nonbiodegradable	264.314(e)(2)(i)					
sorbents	264.314(e)(2)(ii)					
	264.314(f)					
form on 264 214(a)	264.314(f)(1)					
former 264.314(e) becomes 264.314(f)	264.314(f)(2)					

			STATE ANALOG IS:				
FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS	FEDERAL RCRA CITATION	ANALOGOUS STATE CITATION	EQUIV- ALENT	LESS STRIN- GENT	MORE STRIN- GENT	BROADER IN SCOPE	
DISPOSAL OF SMALL CONTAINERS OF HAZARDOUS WASTE IN OVERPACKED DRUMS (LAB PACKS)							
change "absorbent" to "sorbent" in two places; add ", determined to be nonbiodegradable in accordance with § 264.314(e)," before "to completely"; change "absorb" to "sorb"; change "packing" to "it has been packed"	264.316(b)						
change "absorbent" to "sorbent"; add "," after "containers"	264.316(c)						
PART 265 - INTERIM STATUS STANDARDS FOR OWNERS AND OPERATORS OF HAZARDOUS WASTE TREATMENT, STORAGE, AND DISPOSAL FACILITIES							
	SUBPART B - GENERAL	FACILITY STANDARI	DS				
GENERAL WASTE ANA	LYSIS						
add new paragraph; procedures owner or operator will use to determine whether biodegradable sorbent has been added to waste in container	265.13(c)(3)						
SUBPART N - LANDFILLS							
SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS FOR BULK AND CONTAINERIZED LIQUIDS							
change "an absorbent" to "a sorbent"	265.314(a)(2)						
change "absorbents" to "sorbents"	265.314(b)						
change "absorbent" to "sorbent"	265.314(c)(1)(ii)						

US EPA ARCHIVE DOCUMENT

				STATE ANALOG IS:		:	
	FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS	FEDERAL RCRA CITATION	ANALOGOUS STATE CITATION	EQUIV- ALENT	LESS STRIN- GENT	MORE STRIN- GENT	BROADER IN SCOPE
	redesignate old 265.314(f) as 265.314(g); add new paragraph requiring that sorbents, used to treat free liquids disposed in landfills, must be nonbiodegradable; definition of nonbiodegradable sorbents	265.314(f)					
1		265.314(f)(1)					
	nonbiodegradable	265.314(f)(1)(i)					
		265.314(f)(1)(ii)					
	sorbents	265.314(f)(1)(iii)					
		265.314(f)(2)					
	tests for nonbiodegradable	265.314(f)(2)(i)					
	sorbents	265.314(f)(2)(ii)					
		265.314(g)					
	former 265.314(f)	265.314(g)(1)					
	becomes 265.314(g)	265.314(g)(2)					

				STATE ANALOG IS:		S:	
	FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS	FEDERAL RCRA CITATION	ANALOGOUS STATE CITATION	EQUIV- ALENT	LESS STRIN- GENT	MORE STRIN- GENT	BROADER IN SCOPE
	DISPOSAL OF SMALL CONTAINERS OF HAZARDOUS WASTE IN OVERPACKED DRUMS (LAB PACKS)						(LAB
	change "absorbent" to "sorbent" in both places; add ", determined to be nonbiodegradable in accordance with § 265.314(f)," before "to completely"; change "absorb" to "sorb"; change "packing" to "it has been packed"	265.316(b)					
2	change "absorbent" to "sorbent"; add "," after "containers"	265.316(c)					

Note that there is a typographical error in the <u>Federal Register</u> article; at 265.314(f)(1)(ii), "polysobutylene" should be "polyisobutylene."

Note that there is an error in the <u>Federal Register</u> article; "container's" should be "containers,".